ProtoTera

ID Name
ID-009 Leonor Rebolo
ID-003 Ana Rita
CarvalhoTeixeira
ID-010 Rui Fernandez
ID-001 Gongalo
Machado Ribeiro
ID-005 Diogo Engrdcia
ID-002 Francisca Afonso
ID-004 Vital Cruvinel
Ferreira Filho
ID-014 Rafael Travassos

Stud

4.06

4.05

3.68

414

393

30

2.95

275

Classification

Program

475

4.63

475

435

3.8

3.65

4.0

3.25

Supervision

49

4.78

4.88

4.38

475

4.65

425

49

Final

4.59

45

4.47

4.29

4.12

3.76

3.76

3.6

ProtoTera Call 2023/2 Thesis Evaluation

Candidates Final Classification

Evaluation

The panel
recommends
awarding the

fellowship.

The panel
recommends
awarding the

fellowship.

The panel
recommends
awarding the

fellowship.

The panel
recommends
awarding the

fellowship.

The panel
recommends
awarding the

fellowship.

The panel
recommends
awarding the

fellowship.

The panel
recommends
awarding the

fellowship.

The panel
recommends
awarding the

fellowship.

Comment

Very good project and solid candidate. The

panel recommends awarding a fellowship.

It is an interesting and relevant research
programme. It is ambitious, but also
relative complex. The research program is
sufficiently described and the applicant
and the supervisors have the needed
competences to conduct the described

studies.

The research program is relevant and
ambitious. The research programme is
rather complex and includes FLASH
radiotherapy, which we find is not needed
for the investigation of the effects of
virus-like nanoparticle chemotherapy and

radiotherapy for HER+ breast cancer.



