

Candidates Final Classification

ID	Name	Classification					
		Stud	Program	Supervision	Final	Evaluation	Comment
ID-009	Leonor Rebolo	4.06	4.75	4.9	4.59	The panel recommends awarding the fellowship.	
ID-003	Ana Rita CarvalhoTeixeira	4.05	4.63	4.78	4.5	The panel recommends awarding the fellowship.	
ID-010	Rui Fernandez	3.68	4.75	4.88	4.47	The panel recommends awarding the fellowship.	Very good project and solid candidate. The panel recommends awarding a fellowship
ID-001	Gonçalo Machado Ribeiro	4.14	4.35	4.38	4.29	The panel recommends awarding the fellowship.	
ID-005	Diogo Engrácia	3.93	3.8	4.75	4.12	The panel recommends awarding the fellowship.	
ID-002	Francisca Afonso	3.0	3.65	4.65	3.76	The panel recommends awarding the fellowship.	It is an interesting and relevant research programme. It is ambitious, but also relative complex. The research program is sufficiently described and the applicant and the supervisors have the needed competences to conduct the described studies.
ID-004	Vital Cruvinel Ferreira Filho	2.95	4.0	4.25	3.76	The panel recommends awarding the fellowship.	
ID-014	Rafael Travassos	2.75	3.25	4.9	3.6	The panel recommends awarding the fellowship.	The research program is relevant and ambitious. The research programme is rather complex and includes FLASH radiotherapy, which we find is not needed for the investigation of the effects of virus-like nanoparticle chemotherapy and radiotherapy for HER+ breast cancer.